Our Faithful Departed......

Dicey (John) Reilly, College Wood Manor and late of Carrigeen, Millicent, Clane

Valentina Dante, Aughamore, Clane

....may they rest in peace, Amen.

Clane
Saturday 11th March

Sunday 12th March

Monday 13th March
Tuesday 14th March
Wed 15th March
Thursday 16th March
Friday 17th March

Saturday 18th March

Sunday 19th March

Rathcoffey
Sunday 12th March

6.30pm

9.30am
11.30am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
7.30pm
9.30am
11.30am
6.30pm
9.30am
11.30am

10.30am

Masses for the Week

Maura Tutty (Months Mind), Robert Sargent (Bob) (Months Mind),
Seamus Mallon (1st anniv), Paul Harrington (1st anniv), Pat Maleady,
Sean Halligan, Tom & Ann Reilly

Liam Flynn

Christy Byrne, Vincent Carr, Frances Greene, Betty Harty, Patricio Reyes
Service of the Word and Holy Communion

Martin Tompkins

Service of the Word and Holy Communion

Tess Brown

People of the Parish

Mary Jo McCormack, Frank Marron

Mary Losty, Georgina McGarr

John O’Reilly, George Collins, Emma McCann (Birth Rem)

Kathleen Fallon, Irmgard Beauneister, Sally Sheridan,

Patricia di Stefano (Birth Rem)

John McNally, Bridget Cullen and Deceased Family Members,
Catherine O’Higgins, Peg O’Higgins, Brendan Clancy, Maria MacCann

Friday 17th March 10.30am
Sunday 19th March 10.30am
Saturday 18th Sunday 19th Sunday 19th Sunday 19th
6.30pm 9.30am 11.30am 10.30am
Clane Clane Clane Rathcoffey
Ministers Aine White Hilary McDonnell Sean O’Riordan Anne Marie Mitchell
of the . Anne Behan Shirley O’Keefe Rose Sullivan Anne Giffne
Eucharist Elizabeth Behan Mary O’Neill Anna Wolfe Y
Padraig Carbury James Plunkett Tony McKenna
Ministers Deirdre Reid John Power Margaret Maguire
of the Word Bernie Campbell Marie Kelly Tony McEvoy Niall Fagan
Basket John Duffy ' Sean O’Hara
Collectors Joe Horan John Sullivan Philip C ford
(March) Michael Wallace p Lomertor

Clane ¢~ Rathcotfey

Parish Newsletter

Clane Church, 1884-2023

Rathcoffey Church, 1710- 2023

Third Sunday of Lent

Parish Charity Number 20015848

12th March 2023

-
Parish Contacts

Fr. Paul O’Boyle P.P.
Prosperous Road, Clane
Phone: 045 868249

Deacon John Dunleavy
Parish Office, Main Street, Clane
Phone: 045 861393

.

( Weekend Mass Times

Clane
Saturday
Sunday

6.30pm
9.30am
11.30am
Rathcoffey

\_Sunday 10.30am

Book, Page 83

St. Patrick’s Day Masses

Thursday 16" March
Clane 7.30pm

Friday 17" March
Clane 9.30am & 11.30am
Rathcoffey 10.30am

Prayer of St. Patrick
Christ be with me,
Christ within me,
Christ behind me,
Christ before me,
Christ beside me,

Christ to win me,

P
Parish Shop and Office

The Parish Centre
Main Street Clane
OPENING HOURS

Phone: 045-861393

www.claneparish.com
WebCam/Live Streaming

www.claneparish.com
and on churchservices TV

\\

Monday to Friday 10.30am — 12.30pm

Email: claneparish@eircom.net

www.facebook.com/ClaneParishPage/

Christ to comfort and restore me,
Christ beneath me,
Christ above me,
Christ in quiet,
Christ in danger,
Christ in hearts of all that love me,
Christ in mouth of friends

and strangers.

~ Amen.



PARISH LOTTO DRAW
Sponsored by
Sherry FitzGerald Reilly, Clane
Tuesday 7t March 2023
13, 14, 18, 24
No Winner of Jackpot

3 x €50 Winners

Cliona & Ciara Connolly,

Adam Barry, Ruby Mahony

Promoters Draw

2 x €50 prize winners
Mags Brilly, Lourdes Fund

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

: Next week’s Jackpot:
: €2,200
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
l

Weekly Lotto tickets are
available from your local Promoter,
ot the Parish Shop or Online at
www.claneparish.com/play-lotto/
Minimum €250 worth
of prizes every week.

Parish online donations can be

made via our website at
www.claneparish.com or direct
to
Parish a/c:
IBAN IE65AIBK 93323602444022
Clergy Fund a/c:
IE79A1BK93323670508088

Turkey/Syria Appeal

Many thanks to All, who donated
€ 3,700 to the recent Church
Collection in the Parish for Trécaire’s
Turkey/Syria Earthquake Relief
Appeal.

Confirmation 2023

Friday March 24"
Clane at 11am & 1pm

Saturday March 25™
Rathcoffey at 11am

A Welcome To All!

Feastdays this week
Monday 13" March
Pope Francis as Supreme Pastor of the Church
Friday 17" March
St. Patrick
Saturday 18" March
St. Cyril of Jerusalem

Suaimhneas News: New Beginnings
The Suaimhneas Centre, Main Street
Meditation on Mondays 7.30-8.30pm
Wakeful on Wednesdays - 2 sessions
This is to facilitate people going to work.
7.00-7.30am, 7.30-8.00am
Centred on Saturdays 11am to 12noon
Join us for some time in stillness and quiet.
All Are Welcome!
For more information: 087-2466 892
E-mail: suaimhneascentre@gmail.com

Thought for the Week

Be still and know that I am God.

(Psalm 46)

] (Many thanks to those
Items for the Parish who contributed,
Newsletter must be in to Clane Altar Society and those who
the Parish Office by Eileen Duffy collected and counted
12 noon on Wednesday Mamie O’Connell Basket €1,295.38
Email claneparish@eircom.net Frances Fnnis Envelopes € 1,007.30
\_ \

Lectio for Lent is going on Wednesdays
until the 29" of March, join us in The
Suaimhneas Centre for Lectio for Lent
where we will share in a centuries old
contemplative practice.

Lectio Divina is a contemplative way to
read short passages of a sacred text, listen
to audio, watch a video or view an image
and discover meaning deeper than the
literal layer.

More info: suaimhneascentre@gmail.com

Know Your Faith
Can you really explain your Catholic Faith?
The Catechism of the Catholic Church is
the authentic truth of the faith.

Free discussion sessions are now
continuing in Prosperous Parish Centre
on Monday evenings 7.30pm to 8.30pm,
Thursday mornings 10.30am to 12.30pm.
Contact Brid at 045-860 170
or Prosperous Parish Centre.

Clane Local History Group's
next meeting and talk takes place
on Wednesday 15th March at 8pm in
Clane GAA Club, Prosperous Road,
Clane. Michael Clifford will deliver a
talk entitled,

"Tom Crean and the Antarctic".
Admission is free and all are welcome.

Parish Safeguarding Representatives
Fr Paul O’Boyle, Gemma Mallon, Aisling Behan

Diocesan Designated Liaison Person
Kathleen Sherry dip@kandle.ie 085 802 1633

Saint Patrick’s Day Masses 2023
Thursday 16" March
Ministers of the Word - Clane
7.30pm: Faye Miller, John Farrelly
Ministers of the Eucharist—Clane
7.30pm: Patricia O’Neill, Peter O’Neill,
Ita Killaly, Damian McCaffrey
Friday 17" March

Ministers of the Word - Clane
9.30am: Pat O’Connor, Kate O’Donoghue
11.30: Maura McCormack, Padraig McEvoy
Ministers of the Eucharist—Clane
9.30am: Cait Cullen, Oriana Hackett,

Katerine Martin, Margaret McDonald
11.30am: Margaret Maguire, Joe Malone,

Colette O’Byrne, Sean O’Hara
Ministers of the Word - Rathcoffey.
10.30am: Sara Egan
Ministers of the Eucharist—Rathcoffey
10.30am: Anne Marie Doyle, Emma Egan

SOLEMN NOVENA to Our Lady Of Perpetual Help
in St. Peter & St. Paul’s Church, Monasterevin
Thursday 23" March at 7.30pm
Guest Speaker: Victoria lachimceac from Ukraine
Friday 24" March at 7.30pm
People from Cuin Mhuire, speaking about
addictions.

Saturday, 25" March @ 6.30pm
Colm Hogan, speaking about Trocaire’s work

WWW.RATHCOFFEYPARISH.COM
WWW.KANDLE.IE (Diocesan website)

Felting Craft Community Education Classes
10-week Felting Craft Course facilitated by
KATHRINA HUGHES
VENUE: John Sullivan (Irish Wheelchair
Association), Ballinagappa Road, Clane
Start date: 13" March, 11am — 1pm
Booking: eileen.obrien@iwa.ie;045989604

For more information

WWW.CLANEPARISH.COM




