Our Faithful Departed......

Valentina Dante, Aughamore, Clane Dicey (John) Reilly, College Wood Manor and late of Carrigeen, Millicent, Clanemay they rest in peace, Amen.

Masses for the Week

<u>Clane</u>

Saturday 11th March	6.30pm	Maura Tutty (Months Mind), Robert Sargent (Bob) (Months Mind),	
		Seamus Mallon (1st anniv), Paul Harrington (1st anniv), Pat Maleady,	
		Sean Halligan, Tom & Ann Reilly	
Sunday 12th March	9.30am	Liam Flynn	
	11.30am	Christy Byrne, Vincent Carr, Frances Greene, Betty Harty, Patricio Reyes	
Monday 13th March	10.00am	Service of the Word and Holy Communion	
Tuesday 14th March	10.00am	Martin Tompkins	
Wed 15th March	10.00am	Service of the Word and Holy Communion	
Thursday 16th March	7.30pm	Tess Brown	
Friday 17th March	9.30am	People of the Parish	
	11.30am	Mary Jo McCormack, Frank Marron	
Saturday 18th March	6.30pm	Mary Losty, Georgina McGarr	
Sunday 19th March	9.30am	John O'Reilly, George Collins, Emma McCann (Birth Rem)	
	11.30am	Kathleen Fallon, Irmgard Beauneister, Sally Sheridan,	
		Patricia di Stefano (Birth Rem)	
Rathcoffev			

Rathcoffey

Sunday 12th March10.30amJohn McNally, Bridget Cullen and Deceased Family Members,
Catherine O'Higgins, Peg O'Higgins, Brendan Clancy, Maria MacCannFriday 17th March10.30amSunday 19th March10.30am

	Saturday 18th 6.30pm	Sunday 19th 9.30am	Sunday 19th 11.30am	Sunday 19th 10.30am
	Clane	Clane	Clane	Rathcoffey
Ministers of the Eucharist	Aine White Anne Behan Elizabeth Behan Padraig Carbury	Hilary McDonnell Shirley O'Keefe Mary O'Neill James Plunkett	Sean O'Riordan Rose Sullivan Anna Wolfe Tony McKenna	Anne Marie Mitchell Anne Giffney
Ministers of the Word	Deirdre Reid Bernie Campbell	John Power Marie Kelly	Margaret Maguire Tony McEvoy	Niall Fagan
Basket Collectors (March)	John Duffy Joe Horan Michael Wallace	John Sullivan	Sean O'Hara Philip Comerford	

Clane & Rathcoffey

Parish Newsletter

12th March 2023

Clane Church, 1884 – 2023

Rathcoffey Church, 1710 – 2023

Book, Page 83

Third Sunday of Lent Parish Charity Number 20015848

Parish Contacts

Fr. Paul O'Boyle P.P. Prosperous Road, Clane Phone: 045 868249

Deacon John Dunleavy Parish Office, Main Street, Clane Phone: 045 861393

Weekend Mass Times

Clane Saturday 6.30pm Sunday 9.30am 11.30am Rathcoffey

Sunday 10.30am

Parish Shop and Office The Parish Centre Main Street Clane OPENING HOURS Monday to Friday 10.30am – 12.30pm Phone: 045-861393 Email: claneparish@eircom.net www.claneparish.com WebCam/Live Streaming www.claneparish.com and on churchservices TV www.facebook.com/ClaneParishPage/

St. Patrick's Day Masses

<u>Thursday 16th March</u> Clane 7.30pm

<u>Friday 17th March</u> Clane 9.30am & 11.30am Rathcoffey 10.30am

Prayer of St. Patrick

Christ be with me, Christ within me, Christ behind me, Christ before me, Christ beside me, Christ beside me, Christ to win me, Christ to comfort and restore me, Christ to comfort and restore me, Christ beneath me, Christ beneath me, Christ above me, Christ above me, Christ in quiet, Christ in danger, Christ in hearts of all that love me, Christ in mouth of friends and strangers. Amen. PARISH LOTTO DRAW Sponsored by Sherry FitzGerald Reilly, Clane Tuesday 7th March 2023 13, 14, 18, 24 No Winner of Jackpot $3 \times \epsilon 50$ Winners Cliona & Ciara Connolly, Adam Barry, Ruby Mahony <u>Promoters Draw</u> $2 \times \epsilon 50$ prize winners Mags Brilly, Lourdes Fund Next week's Jackpot:

€ 2,200

Weekly Lotto tickets are available from your local Promoter, or the Parish Shop or Online at www.claneparish.com/play-lotto/

Minimum €250 worth of prizes every week.



Parish online donations can be made via our website at www.claneparish.com or direct to

Parish a/c: IBAN IE65AIBK 93323602444022

Clergy Fund a/c:

IE79AIBK93323670508088

Turkey/Syria Appeal

Many thanks to All, who donated € 3,700 to the recent Church Collection in the Parish for Trócaire's Turkey/Syria Earthquake Relief Appeal.

Confirmation 2023

Friday March 24th Clane at 11am & 1pm

Saturday March 25th Rathcoffey at 11am

A Welcome To All!

Feastdays this week <u>Monday 13th March</u> Pope Francis as Supreme Pastor of the Church <u>Friday 17th March</u> St. Patrick <u>Saturday 18th March</u> St. Cyril of Jerusalem

Suaimhneas News: New Beginnings The Suaimhneas Centre, Main Street Meditation on Mondays 7.30-8.30pm Wakeful on Wednesdays - 2 sessions This is to facilitate people going to work. 7.00-7.30am, 7.30-8.00am Centred on Saturdays 11am to 12noon Join us for some time in stillness and quiet. All Are Welcome! For more information: 087-2466 892 E-mail: suaimhneascentre@gmail.com

Thought for the Week Be still and know that I am God. (Psalm 46) Items for the Parish Newsletter must be in to the Parish Office by 12 noon on Wednesday Email claneparish@eircom.net

Clane Altar Society Eileen Duffy Mamie O'Connell Frances Ennis Many thanks to those who contributed, and those who collected and counted Basket € 1,295.38

Envelopes € 1,007.30

Lectio for Lent is going on Wednesdays until the 29th of March, join us in The Suaimhneas Centre for Lectio for Lent where we will share in a centuries old contemplative practice.
Lectio Divina is a contemplative way to read short passages of a sacred text, listen to audio, watch a video or view an image and discover meaning deeper than the literal layer.
More info: suaimhneascentre@gmail.com

Know Your Faith

Can you really explain your Catholic Faith? The Catechism of the Catholic Church is the authentic truth of the faith. Free discussion sessions are now continuing in Prosperous Parish Centre on Monday evenings 7.30pm to 8.30pm, Thursday mornings 10.30am to 12.30pm. Contact Bríd at 045-860 170 or Prosperous Parish Centre.

Clane Local History Group's next meeting and talk takes place on Wednesday 15th March at 8pm in Clane GAA Club, Prosperous Road, Clane. Michael Clifford will deliver a talk entitled, "Tom Crean and the Antarctic". Admission is free and all are welcome.

Parish Safeguarding Representatives Fr Paul O'Boyle, Gemma Mallon, Aisling Behan Diocesan Designated Liaison Person Kathleen Sherry dlp@kandle.ie 085 802 1633

Thursday 16th March Ministers of the Word - Clane 7.30pm: Fave Miller, John Farrelly Ministers of the Eucharist-Clane 7.30pm: Patricia O'Neill, Peter O'Neill, Ita Killaly, Damian McCaffrey Friday 17th March Ministers of the Word - Clane 9.30am: Pat O'Connor, Kate O'Donoghue 11.30: Maura McCormack, Padraig McEvov Ministers of the Eucharist-Clane 9.30am: Cait Cullen, Oriana Hackett, Katerine Martin, Margaret McDonald 11.30am: Margaret Maguire, Joe Malone, Colette O'Byrne. Sean O'Hara Ministers of the Word - Rathcoffey. 10.30am: Sara Egan Ministers of the Eucharist—Rathcoffey

Saint Patrick's Day Masses 2023

SOLEMN NOVENA to Our Lady Of Perpetual Help in St. Peter & St. Paul's Church, <u>Monasterevin</u> **Thursday 23'^d March at 7.30pm** Guest Speaker: Victoria lachimceac from Ukraine **Friday 24th March at 7.30pm** People from Cuin Mhuire, speaking about addictions. **Saturday, 25th March @ 6.30pm** Colm Hogan, speaking about Trocaire's work

10.30am: Anne Marie Doyle, Emma Egan

Felting Craft Community Education Classes

 10-week Felting Craft Course facilitated by KATHRINA HUGHES
VENUE: John Sullivan (Irish Wheelchair Association), Ballinagappa Road, Clane Start date: 13th March, 11am – 1pm
Booking: <u>eileen.obrien@iwa.ie</u>;045989604

For more information WWW.CLANEPARISH.COM WWW.RATHCOFFEYPARISH.COM WWW.KANDLE.IE (Diocesan website)